FS3QX
Slim Line Ducted Fan Coil Without Plenum
Sizes 012 thru 060
Product Data
SLIM LINE DUCTED FAN COIL
WITHOUT PLENUM
Installation Ease
S Factory installed 24 volt transformer and relay

S Three fan speeds
S Integral mounting brackets
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
F S 3 Q X 0 1 8 U N 0 0
Product Heating Size
F = Fan Coil 00 = No Heat
Type Plenum
S = Slim Line Ducted N = Without plenum
P = With plenum
Position
3 = Horizontal Sales Code
U = Unpainted unit with fan relay
Electrical
Q = 220V---1---50/60
P = Unit with painted cabinet and electronic
control board
Sales Nominal Capacity
X = Export 12 = 24,000 BTUH
18 = 18,000 BTUH
Refrigerant 24 = 24,000 BTUH
0 = R---22 30 = 36,000 BTUH
4 = R---410A 48 = 48,000 BTUH
60 = 60,000 BTUH
3
DIMENSIONS
C
A
B
Bmodel CA
FS3QX060UN00AAAA
888
1142
1142
1142
1142
1346
233
233
284
335
386
386
540
540
555
600
632
666
723 233540
FS3QX048UN00AAAA
FS3QX036UN00AAAA
FS3QX030UN00AAAA
FS3QX024UN00AAAA
FS3QX018UN00AAAA
FS3QX012UN00AAAA
A12518
PHYSICAL DATA
12 18 24 30 36 48 60
ELECTRICAL DATA
Nominal capacity Btu/h 12000 18000 24000 30,000 36000 48000 56000
Nominal air flow rate cfm 400 600 800 1000 1200 1600 2000
Voltage 220 --- 1 ---50/60
Face area m2 0.111 0.144 0.1961 0.245 0.294 0.343 0.415
Number of rows n 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Coil size (in) in 8 x 21.5 8 x 28 8 x 28 10 x 38 10 x 46 12 x 46 14 x 46
Pre--- filter / Air filter Type NONE
COIL DATA
Fin type Type Corrugated
Fins per inch n 12 13 13 13 12 13 13